

Sister Shirley Kolmer Memorial Grant

Individual Leadership Development Application

Overview

In 2016, the Saint Louis University Women's Commission established the Sister Shirley Kolmer Memorial Grant with initial endowed support from an anonymous Women's Commission member and the 1994 Woman of the Year award winner. The purpose of the Sister Shirley Kolmer Memorial Grant Program is to support the mission of the Women's Commission, which is to educate, enrich, and empower the women of Saint Louis University by providing funding for opportunities that foster their personal and professional development.

The Individual Leadership Development grant offers funding in support of Saint Louis University women in pursuit of leadership development and career advancement opportunities.

Submission Instructions

Email the completed application and a copy of either your resume or CV to alexis.brucestaudt@slu.edu by the application deadline, 5:00PM on Friday, February 23, 2024. Use the following description in the email subject field, "Applicant's First and Last Name": Sister Shirley Kolmer Memorial Grant.

Questions regarding guidelines or application support may be directed to Alexis Bruce-Staudt, WC Grants Committee Chair, alexis.brucestaudt@slu.edu.

Applicant Information	
Name	☐Faculty ☐Staff ☐Student
Position	
School/College and Department	
Major / Graduation Year (students only)	
Email Address and Phone	

	Saint Louis University Warren's Commission

		1